FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 10-06-1998



ΞΤ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1607

		le Commissione he attached origi		100843885	; ;	ATTN. BO	X ASSIGNMENTS	0	
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):					2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);			
(1) Heinz-Werner KLEEMANN (4) Hans Jochen LANG (2) Jan-Robert SCHWARK (5) Andreas WEICHERT (3) Sabine FABER (6) Hans-Willi JANSEN						HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL DEUTSCHLAND Name: GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes   No						dress:			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-21-98					Street Address: D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany				
					City:				
⊠		Assignment		Merger	State:		Zip Code:		
D		Security Agreement		Change of Name					
ם		Other			Additional r	name(s) & A	ddress(es) attached	<del>1</del> ?	
(1), (2), (5) and (6) September 1, 1998 and (3) and Execution Date: (4) August 31, 1998					□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: August 31, 1998 and September 1, 1998								
A.	Patent /	Application Number	er(s):		B. Patent Number(s):				
			A	dditional numbers attac	l hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1			
Name:	Mr. En	nest F. Chapman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠				
Internal	Address			ARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (F	Please char	ge deficiency to dep	posit account)	
					Authorized	to be charg	ed to deposit accou	nt	
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street,	N.W.					77 - 177 ·	
City:		Washington			8. De	eposit accou	ınt number: <u>06-091</u>	<u>6</u>	
State:		DC	Zip: 20	0005-3315	1				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Ernest F. Chapman					September 21, 1998			
	_			Signa	ature		Date		
		Total	number of page	es including cover shee		s and docur	nents: 3		

PATENT

REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0354

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Heinz-Werner KLEEMANN, Mainstraße 29, 65474 Bischofsheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Jan-Robert SCHWARK, Theresenstraße 40, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Sabine FABER, Wilhelmstr. 16, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 4) Dr. Hans Jochen LANG, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 5) Dr. Andreas WEICHERT, Leipziger Straße 21, 63329 Egelsbach, Germany
- 6) Dr. Hans-Willi JANSEN, Distelweg 25, 65527 Niedernhausen, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 6) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Biphenylsulfonylcyanamides, process for their preparation, and their use as medicament

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st: Hung-Wen Manaum	Date: September 1, 1998
2nd: 95 59	Date: Septebe 1st 1993
3rd:	Date:
4th: Harr-Tollin Lang 5th: De Wille	Date: Aug. 3/84, 1998
5th: The Will	Date: September 1, 1998
6th: Man Willi Jenne	Date: September 1st 1998
•	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0355

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Heinz-Werner KLEEMANN, Mainstraße 29, 65474 Bischofsheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Jan-Robert SCHWARK, Theresenstraße 40, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Sabine FABER, Wilhelmstr. 16, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 4) Dr. Hans Jochen LANG, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 5) Dr. Andreas WEICHERT, Leipziger Straße 21, 63329 Egelsbach, Germany
- 6) Dr. Hans-Willi JANSEN, Distelweg 25, 65527 Niedernhausen, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 6) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

Inventor(s):

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

filed:

entitled: Biphenylsulfonylcyanamides, process for their preparation, and their use as medicament

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

 1st:
 Date:

 2nd:
 Date:

 3rd:
 AMC AMC AMC Date:

 Date:
 31.08.98

 4th:
 Date:

 5th:
 Date:

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0356